Wreckers and vehicle towing Maximum rates for services

The maximum rates for services regulated under section 17-82.1.e are as follows:

- a) Day call (7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.): up to a maximum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00)
- b) Night call (10:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m.): up to a maximum of one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00)
- c) Hooked-up drop: Twenty-five dollars (\$25.00).
- d) Recovery charges: Where a vehicle is off-road, submerged or otherwise requires special equipment for retrieval before it can be towed, a charge of seventy dollars (\$70.00) per hour may be assessed in addition to the towing fee stated in (a).
- e) Storage charges: up to \$50.00 per day, after 24 hrs.
- f) Night or Sunday/holiday release: When an owner requests release of the vehicle between 7:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. or on a Sunday or holiday, an additional charge of fifty dollars (\$50.00) may be assessed.